# 502327555 04/29/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hiroyoshi ISHIKAWA	03/26/2013
Satoshi MATSUBARA	03/26/2013
Hideharu SHAKO	03/26/2013
Kazuo NAGATANI	03/28/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED	
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku	
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8588	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13869551	

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: dcipdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Arent Fox LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100699.00115
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Taledia Allen
Signature:	/Taledia Allen/
Date:	04/29/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=100699-00115\_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 030306 FRAME: 0235

# **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASS/GNEE(S))

FUJITSU LIN	MITED			
1-1, Kamikoo	lanaka 4-chome, Nakaha	ra-ku, Kawasaki-shi, K	anagawa 211-8588 Japan	
(hereinafter, "ASSIC sells, assigns and tr entitled (Title of Invention)	BNEE"), the receipt of which is ansfers to ASSIGNEE the enti	hereby acknowledged, the re and exclusive right, title a	undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby and interest to the invention	
DISTORTIO	N COMPENSATION APP	ARATUS AND DISTO	RTION COMPENSATION	
METHOD				
	nal Patent Application PCT/JP States was executed on even		or which application for Letters executed, was:	
(a) executed on _		concurrent)	ecution of application, if not	
(b) filed on April	24, 2013	Total Control		
	/ 869,551		Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.	
or terms for which the hereinafter, "said appropriate ASSIGNOR said ASSIGNEE, to maintaining and enfapplication(s) and the use proceeding, and such acts to include taking all rightful oats."	ne said Letters Patent(s) may be plication(s) and Letters Patent agree(s), when requested by some documents which the ASSIGNE or cing protection for said inverse issuance of said Letters Pate in any litigation or other legal pour but not be limited to executing this, providing sworn testimony	te granted and including an (s)").  said ASSIGNEE and without E may deem necessary, dention, including in the preparent(s), in any interference, proceeding which may arise all papers, including separa, and obtaining and produci	reissue, reexamination, or public or be declared in relation to same, ate assignments and declarations, ng evidence.	
IN WITNESS WI	HEREOF, the undersigned inve	entor(s) has (have) affixed h	nis/her/their signature(s).	
1) Tderoyoshi (Sig	lshikawa HIRO	YOSHI ISHIKAWA Type Name)	Mar. 26,2013 (Date)	
· 6 + 0 = 11	mature) (		, ,	
2) Satoshi Mar	gnature) Se	itoshi Matsubara Type Name)	Mar. 26, 2013 (Date)	
3) Widehara Sho	alto HIC	DEHARU SHAKO	Mar. 26, 2013	
( Sig	gnature) (	Type Name)	(Date)	
3) Widehara Sho (Sig 4) Kayus Yi (Sig	agatanl k	(azuo Nagatani Type Name)	Mar. 26. 2013 (Date) Mar. 28. 2013 (Date)	

RECORDED: 04/29/2013

PATENT REEL: 030306 FRAME: 0236